LaSalle Academy

1 North Kingstown HS - RI
2 Chariho-Richmond-RI

3 Coventry Hs-Ri
4 Westerly HS - Rl

5 South Kingstown HS - RI

6 Portsmouth HS - RI
7 Narragansett HS - Rl
8 Prout HS - RI

9 Exeter- W.Greenwich - RI
10 Rogers HS - Newport - RI

106

94

28

25
18

11
6

Event 43 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Southern
Meet Record: 8:22.70 * 1/30/2010 Westerly
K Arudda, D Castagna, J DiGangi, s Kern

Team

Finals

1 Chariho-Richmond-RI
1) Zachary Gardell JR
3) Jung Kim SO

2 Westerly HS - RI
1) Cooper Ferreira JR
3) Michael Johns JR

3 N.Kingstown-Ri
1) lan Connors SO

3) Benjamin Sawyer SO

4 Portsmouth HS - RI

1) Tyler Rosenberg SR

3) John Oppel SR
5 Coventry Hs-Ri

1) Trevor Campbell FR

3) Cam Roth FR
6 Rogers - RI
1) Will Chilton SR
3) Pat O'Donnell SR
7 Narragansett HS - RI
1) Austin Butler SO

3) Zachary Zuchowski SR

Relay

Finals

8:38.10
2) Matt Tierney SO
4) Bryce Kelly SR
8:50.40
2) Andrew lacoi SR
4) Riyan Lennon SO
8:51.30
2) Jose Gibogeaux JR
4) Matt DelGreco JR
8:52.90
2) Cooper Richmond JR
4) Robert Brown SR
9:03.80
2) Cam Frazier FR
4) Nate Vigeant FR
9:38.80
2) Jermaine Ingram SR
4) Sean Doval SR
9:44.60
2) Adam Liptak SO
4) Ryan Tudino SO

Event 44 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Southern

Meet Record:

Team

Finals
1 Chariho-Richmond-RI
1) Joe DiPalma SR
3) Nick Lopriore JR
2 Portsmouth HS - RI
1) Brad Wicks SR
3) Peter Lowen JR
3 S.Kingstown-Ri
1) Brody Hall SO
3) Brett Sweet SR
4 Coventry Hs-Ri
1) Tim Bowder SO
3) Colins Maliki JR

1:34.70 * 1/30/2010 South Kingstown
Campo, Thomas, Smith, Shaw

Relay Finals

1:37.90
2) Ryan Banker SR
4) Nick Mead SO

1:38.20
2) Justus Von Heinegg JR
4) Alex Eyster JR

1:42.70
2) Nolan Reifseck JR
4) Scott Washburn SR

1:43.50
2) Andrew LeCampion SO
4) Mike Nolan JR

10

10
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PCTA
Results

N.Kingstown-Ri

1) Zachery Emrich JR

3) Nick Tierney SR
Narragansett HS - RI

1) Christian Humulock SO
3) Deontae Stanley SO

DNF
2) Benjamin Stewart JR
4) Ethan Bowe SO

DNF
2) Michael Silvestri FR
4) Vincent Santos JR

Event 45 Boys 3000 Meter Run Southern
Meet Record: 8:54.60 * 1993

Name

Finals

O©oOoO~~NOOOTLA, WN B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Zack Szymkowicz
Robert Rocchio
Stephen Gencarelli
Matt DelGreco
Cam Frazier

Sean Blythe

Ryan Tudino
Jackson Reaper
Ryan King

Matt Drummond
Matt Corbett

Dan Donnelly
Alex Smith

Jacob Liberis
Julio Jolon
Joshua Carey

Yr

SR
JR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
SO

Keith Woodman

School
Coventry-RI 9:36.20
N.Kingstown-Ri 9:37.20
Chariho-RI 9:42.00
N.Kingstown-Ri  9:56.20
Coventry-RI 9:57.00
Portsmouth-RI  10:05.10
Narragansett Rl 10:09.00
Portsmouth-RI  10:23.90
Prout-RI 10:39.40
Chariho-RI 10:40.40
Portsmouth-RI  10:48.70
Portsmouth-RI  10:52.30

N.Kingstown-Ri 11:06.30
S.Kingstown-Ri 11:36.60
Rogers - RI 11:52.70
Narragansett Rl 12:00.70

Event 46 Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Southern

Meet Record:

Name
Prelims

Preliminaries

1

©oo~NOOlLh~ WE

©

11
12
13
14

Maxwell Leatham
Benjamin Stewart
Vincent Santos
Andrew LeCampion
Nick Mead

Steven Fitzpatrick
Jonah DelaSanta
Jalen Perry

Tyler Richmond
Ethan Bowe
Yagoob Igbal
Graham Pellegrino
Sean Doval

Seth Shakelford

Yr

JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR

7.60 * 1/30/2010 Michael Spahr

Event 46 Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Southern

Meet Record:

Name

Finals

1
2
3
4
5

Maxwell Leatham
Benjamin Stewart
Nick Mead

Vincent Santos
Andrew LeCampion

Yr

JR
JR
SO
JR
SO

7.60 * 1/30/2010 Michael Spahr

School
Chariho-RI 8.20
N.Kingstown-Ri 8.20
Narragansett Rl 8.40
Coventry-RI 8.80
Chariho-RI 8.70
Narragansett Rl 9.00
Chariho-RI 8.90
Portsmouth-RI 9.20
Chariho-RI 9.30
N.Kingstown-Ri 9.30
Rogers - RI 9.50
N.Kingstown-Ri 9.80
Rogers - RI 10.20
Rogers - RI 10.60

School
Chariho-RI 8.00
N.Kingstown-Ri 8.10
Chariho-RI 8.20
Narragansett RI 8.30
Coventry-RI 8.40

Finals

PN R
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Finals

N B O



LaSalle Academy

6 Jalen Perry

JR

7 Steven Fitzpatrick JR

8 Jonah DelaSanta

SR

Event 47 Boys 55 Meter Dash Southern

Meet Record:

6.40 * 2/5/2011

Name Yr
Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Lawrence Warwick JR

Ryan Banker SR

Michael Silvestri FR

Tim Bowder SO

Mike Paradise SR

~NNOoOOTWwWwN

Mike Nolan

9 Nick Lopriore
10 Hayden Pryor
10 Jimmy Falco
12 Peter Lowen
12 Colins Maliki

14 Brody Hall
14 Nick Gayle

16 Evan Melillo

16 Jaisen Cole
16 Brett Sweet
19 Jake Whan

20 Joseph Colon

Deontae Stanley
Nolan Reifseck

SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO

Event 47 Boys 55 Meter Dash Southern

Meet Record:

6.40 * 2/5/2011

Name Yr
Finals

1 Lawrence Warwick JR

2 Tim Bowder SO

3 Michael Silvestri FR

4 Deontae Stanley SO

5 Ryan Banker SR

6 Mike Nolan JR

7 Nolan Reifseck JR
8

Mike Paradise

SR

Event 48 Boys 1500 Meter Run Southern
Meet Record: 4:01.40 * 1993

Name Yr
Finals

1 Bryce Kelly SR
2 Jake Kilcoyne SR
3 Victor Ricci SR
4 Dallin Smith JR
5 Michael Dampier JR
6 Nathan Stomberg SR
7 Jermaine Ingram SR
8 Chris Clarkin SR
9 Luke Emby JR
10 Cooper Ferreira JR

Portsmouth-RI 8.60
Narragansett Rl 8.70
Chariho-RI 8.90
Innocent Jacob
School
Coventry-RI 6.50
Chariho-RI 6.60
Narragansett Rl 6.70
Coventry-RI 6.70
Narragansett Rl 6.70
Narragansett RI 6.80
S.Kingstown-Ri 6.90
Coventry-RI 6.90
Chariho-RI 6.80
Chariho-RI 6.90
N.Kingstown-Ri 6.90
Portsmouth-RI 7.00
Coventry-RI 7.00
S.Kingstown-Ri 7.10
Rogers - RI 7.10
Prout-RI 7.20
Rogers - RI 7.20
S.Kingstown-Ri 7.20
Chariho-RI 7.30
Rogers - RI 7.40
Innocent Jacob
School
Coventry-RI 6.40
Coventry-RI 6.70
Narragansett RI 6.70
Narragansett RI 6.80
Chariho-RI 6.80
Coventry-RI 6.90
S.Kingstown-Ri 6.90
Narragansett RI 7.10
Steve Myers
School
Chariho-RI 4:15.90
Chariho-RI 4:16.90
Prout-RI 4:17.40
N.Kingstown-Ri 4:17.70
Exeter-W GR Rl 4:25.00
Exeter-W GR Rl 4:31.00
Rogers - RI 4:32.00
Chariho-RI 4:32.60
Prout-RI 4:33.80
Westerly-RI 4:46.20

*

PCTA
Results
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Finals

10

PN B O

Finals

PN
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

John Oppel
Ryan Tudino
Justin Senior
Cam Roth

Jade Gervisini
Zachary Warner
Jake Elmslie
Nate Vigeant
Austin Butler
Robert Brown
Pat O'Donnell
Aiden Maynard
Theo Smith
Brian Rayner
Robert Rocchio

SR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR

Portsmouth-RI
Narragansett RI
Westerly-RI
Coventry-RI
Chariho-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
Portsmouth-RI
Coventry-RI
Narragansett RI
Portsmouth-RI
Rogers - RI
Narragansett RI
S.Kingstown-Ri
Rogers - RI
N.Kingstown-Ri

Event 49 Boys 600 Meter Run Southern

Meet Record:

Name

Finals

O©oOoO~NOOOTLA, WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Zachery Emrich
Michael Johns
Benjamin Sawyer
lan Connors
Tyler Rosenberg
Andrew lacoi
Harry Zartarian
Jose Gibogeaux
Alden Andrea
Scott Washburn
Will Chilton
Luke Emby
Mitch Carrier
Mike Pensalfini
Donald Galloway
Sam Chretien
Josh Tatalo
Connor King

Yr

JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR

1:22.70 * 1/31/2012 Zack Campo

N.Kingstown-Ri
Westerly-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
N.Kingstown-Ri
Portsmouth-RI
Westerly-RI
S.Kingstown-Ri
N.Kingstown-Ri
Chariho-RI
S.Kingstown-Ri
Rogers - RI
Prout-RI
Chariho-RI
Narragansett Rl
Exeter-W GR RI
Prout-RI
Coventry-RI
Prout-RI

Event 50 Boys 300 Meter Dash Southern

Meet Record:

Name

Finals

1

Qoo ~NO O, WN

N el
AR WNRF ©

Joe DiPalma
Richard Satchwill
Benjamin Stewart

Justus VVon Heinegg
Christian Humulock

Hayden Pryor
Nick Lopriore
Mike Paradise
Alex Eyster
Nick Tierney
Evan Melillo
Nick Gayle
Nolan Reifseck
Vincent Thela
Deontae Stanley

Yr

SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO

35.70 * 2/5/2011 Tyler Olivera

Chariho-RI
Exeter-W GR RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
Portsmouth-RI
Narragansett RI
Chariho-RI
Chariho-RI
Narragansett Rl
Portsmouth-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
Prout-RI

Rogers - RI
S.Kingstown-Ri
N.Kingstown-Ri
Narragansett RI

4:47.40
4:50.30
4:52.20
4:54.30
4:55.90
4:59.10
5:00.60
5:00.80
5:05.20
5:05.80
5:09.90
5:27.50
5:51.60
5:51.70

DNF

School

1:26.40
1:28.60
1:29.10
1:31.00
1:31.30
1:31.90
1:32.80
1:33.60
1:34.40
1:34.90
1:36.30
1:37.30
1:40.10
1:40.70
1:41.40
1:44.30
1:45.00
1:45.70

School

37.80
38.00
38.10
39.00
39.20
39.30
39.40
39.50
39.50
39.50
39.70
39.70
39.90
40.50
40.50

Finals

PN R

Finals

PN R
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16

Austin DeGregory

SO

Finals ... (Event50 Boys 300 Meter Dash Southern)

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Name

Tim Bowder
Jaisen Cole
Mike Nolan
Chris Mancini
Riyan Lennon
Sterling Pope
Joe Piccolo
Jacob Zuchowski
Colins Maliki

Yr

SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR

Event 51 Boys 1000 Meter Run Southern
Meet Record: 2:35.10 * 1993

Name

Finals

O©Coo~NOoO Ol WwWwNPEF

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Zachery Emrich
Victor Ricci
Dallin Smith
Cooper Richmond
Zack Szymkowicz
Jung Kim

Jacob McConnell
Sean Blythe
Cooper Ferreira
Matt Tierney
Jackson Reaper
Adam Liptak
Daniel Keane
Scott Clancy
Kyle Frankovich
Colin Eaton
Corbin Maynard

Yr

JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR

N.Kingstown-Ri  40.80

School
Coventry-RI 41.30
Rogers - RI 42.00
Coventry-RI 42.20
Westerly-RI 42.80
Westerly-RI 43.00
Chariho-RI 44.00
Westerly-RI 44.40
Narragansett RI 47.40
Coventry-RI DQ

Hasan Harnet

School
N.Kingstown-Ri  2:50.90
Prout-RI 2:51.80
N.Kingstown-Ri  2:53.40
Portsmouth-Rl ~ 2:55.60
Coventry-RI 2:56.50
Chariho-RI 2:58.20
Prout-RI 2:59.10
Portsmouth-RI ~ 2:59.50
Westerly-RI 3:01.20
Chariho-RI 3:03.90
Portsmouth-RI ~ 3:08.80
Narragansett Rl 3:14.20
Narragansett RI ~ 3:14.90
S.Kingstown-Ri  3:15.70
Narragansett Rl 3:16.10
N.Kingstown-Ri 3:16.20
Narragansett RI ~ 3:19.70

Event 52 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Southern
Meet Record: 3:34.00 * 1/31/2012 North Kingstown
Cawley, Emirch, Peoples, Stewart

Team

Finals

1

N.Kingstown-Ri

1) Zachery Emrich JR

3) Ethan Bowe SO
Chariho-Richmond-RI

1) Joe DiPalma SR

3) Nick Mead SO
S.Kingstown-Ri

1) Nolan Reifseck JR

3) Scott Washburn SR
Westerly HS - RI

1) Andrew lacoi SR

3) Chris Mancini FR
Narragansett HS - RI

1) Mike Pensalfini SO

3) Zachary Zuchowski SR
Coventry Hs-Ri

1) Andrew LeCampion SO

Relay

Finals

3:41.50

2) Dallin Smith JR

4) Benjamin Sawyer SO
3:42.40

2) Zachary Gardell JR

4) Mitch Carrier SO
3:50.30

2) Brett Sweet SR

4) Harry Zartarian JR
3:56.50

2) Michael Johns JR

4) Riyan Lennon SO
3:57.70

2) Vincent Santos JR

4) Austin Butler SO
3:58.70

2) Cam Frazier FR

PCTA
Results

Finals

Finals

PN O R

10

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:38 PM 1/29/2013 Page 1
Division Championships - 1/28/2013 to 1/29/2013

7

8

3) Nick Chaves SO
Rogers - RI

1) Sean Doval SR
3) Will Chilton SR
Prout HS - RI

1) Victor Ricci SR
3) Luke Emby JR

4) Trevor Campbell FR

4:00.40

2) Jermaine Ingram SR

4) Matt Perry SR

4:02.20

2) Evan Melillo SR
4) Jacob McConnell FR

Event 53 Boys High Jump Southern

Meet Record: 6-06 * 1993
Meet Record: 6-06 * 1998
Name Yr
Finals
1 Lawrence Warwick JR
2 Ben Lee JR
3 Kyle Kirby JR
4 Kyle Sayre JR
5 Joe Johnson SR
6 Matt Perry SR
7 Devin Johnson JR
8 Thomas Lindley SO
9 Harry Zartarian JR
10 Nicholas Barzaghi JR
--- Maxwell Leatham JR
--- Yaqoob Igbal FR

Event 54 Boys Shot Put Southern

Meet Record:

Name

Finals

1

O~NOoO O~ WwWwN

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Aaron Comery
Joe Colao

Mahlik Handley
John Jacobs

Matt Perino

Greg Pickering
Sam Vallee
Grady Bolan
Andrew DelSanto
Ryan Durney
Garret Davis
Mitchell Burns
Bill Boyle

Nick Norton
Daniel Keane
Devon Read
Sean king
Christian Lamothe

Yr

JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO

Eric Clinton
Will Thomas

Coventry-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
Chariho-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
N.Kingstown-Ri
Rogers - RI
Rogers - RI
Narragansett RI
S.Kingstown-Ri
N.Kingstown-Ri
Chariho-RI
Rogers - RI

54-06 * 2/4/2006 Tyler Adams

Coventry-RI
Westerly-RI
S.Kingstown-Ri
Westerly-RI
Westerly-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
N.Kingstown-Ri
Rogers - RI
Portsmouth-RI
N.Kingstown-Ri
Rogers - RI
Prout-RI
Westerly-RI
Portsmouth-RI
Narragansett Rl
Coventry-RI
Rogers - RI
Coventry-RI

Event 55 Boys Weight Throw Southern
Josh McCaughey

Meet Record:

Name

Finals

1

Mahlik Handley

Name

76-11 * 2000

Yr

School

6-02.00
5-10.00
5-08.00
5-08.00
5-08.00
5-08.00
5-04.00
5-02.00
5-02.00
5-02.00

NH

NH

School

54-07.00
48-01.75
42-00.50
40-00.00
39-05.00
39-03.75
38-01.75
36-05.25
34-09.25
34-08.00
34-07.75
34-06.75
33-02.00
32-03.50
31-04.00
31-02.50
30-10.25
30-00.50

School

SR S.Kingstown-Ri 62-04.25
Finals ... (Event55 Boys Weight Throw Southern)

Yr

School

*

Finals

PN R

Finals

10

P N B O

Finals

10

Finals



LaSalle Academy
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10
11
12
13
14
15

Aaron Comery
Joe Colao
Joseph Mattson
David Collins
Greg Pickering
Andrew DelSanto
Matt Perino
Mitchell Burns
Tyler Joslin
Ben Straka
John Jacobs
Nick Norton
Jacob Bianchi
John chapman

JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
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Event 56 Boys Long Jump Southern

Meet Record:

Name

Finals

O© OO ~NO O WN -
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Lawrence Warwick
Michael Johns
Benjamin Stewart
Joe DiPalma
Kyle Kirby

Peter Lowen
Vincent Santos
Devin Johnson
Jake Whan
Yaqoob Igbal
Brett Sweet
Thomas Lindley
Nick Chaves
Riyan Lennon
Matt Perry
Joseph Colon

23-03 * 2/5/2011

Yr

JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO

Coventry-RI 59-06.50
Westerly-RI 57-04.25
Rogers - RI 51-04.50
N.Kingstown-Ri 50-03.25
N.Kingstown-Ri 47-05.25
Portsmouth-Rl  47-00.75
Westerly-RI 40-02.00
Prout-RI 40-01.00
Chariho-RI 39-09.00
Rogers - RI 37-02.00
Westerly-RI 36-11.50
Portsmouth-Rl  34-07.50
Rogers - RI 32-11.50
Rogers - RI 31-10.50
Innocent Jacob

School
Coventry-RI 21-04.00
Westerly-RI 20-07.50
N.Kingstown-Ri 19-10.75
Chariho-RI 19-03.75
Chariho-RI 19-03.25
Portsmouth-Rl  19-02.00
Narragansett Rl 18-10.50
Rogers - RI 18-04.50
Chariho-RI 17-07.50
Rogers - RI 17-07.50
S.Kingstown-Ri 17-06.50
Narragansett Rl 17-06.00
Coventry-RI 17-04.50
Westerly-RI 17-04.00
Rogers - RI 17-01.50
Rogers - RI 16-04.00

PCTA
Results

8

6

4

2

1

Finals

10

8

6

4

2

1



